

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 10/8/2018 through 10/12/2018

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Medicine Huma Parveen Ahmed, M.D. Johns Creek, GA	43-01-081543	11/08/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Mohammad Ahmad Abdelqader Alqarqaz, M.D. West Bloomfield, MI	43-01-091996	11/08/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Allen John Balinski, M.D. Tecumseh, MI	43-01-403854	11/08/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Francisco Jose Baraona, M.D. Scottsdale, AZ	43-01-111236	11/07/2018 Limited / Restricted Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
Medicine Virginia Ferrera Barbosa, M.D. Lexington, KY	43-01-089550	11/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Daniel William Bergner, M.D. Grand Rapids, MI	43-01-108586	11/07/2018 Limited / Restricted Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
Medicine Carter R Bishop, M.D. Detroit, MI	43-01-031007	11/03/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Order Set Aside			

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Medicine Vasan Haluthore Deshikachar, M.D. Bloomfield Hills, MI	43-01-062217	11/08/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Prince Jerome Eubanks, M.D. Southfield, MI	43-01-044813	11/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Uma Devi Gorrepati, M.D. Detroit, MI	43-01-053629	11/03/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Abdul Haq, M.D. Ypsilanti, MI	43-01-033697	11/07/2018 Revoked Fine Imposed	Order Violation
Medicine Kenneth A Jurist, M.D. Nacogdoches, TX	43-01-050111	11/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Kim Colleen Landis, M.D. Whitmore Lake, MI	43-01-052674	11/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Robert Burnham Lufkin, M.D. Santa Monica, CA	43-01-090337	11/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Percy Harmon McDonald, M.D. Port Huron, MI	43-01-051044	11/03/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Poonam Mishra, M.D. Bloomfield Hills, MI	43-01-091725	11/03/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Medicine Ethan David Nydorf, M.D. West Bloomfield, MI	43-01-064988	11/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Ranganathan Parthasarathy, M.D. Germantown, TN	43-01-073130	11/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Randy J Plonka, M.D. Lexington, MI	43-01-050787	11/08/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Fuad Mohamed Rahimee, M.D. Dearborn Heights, MI	43-01-093161	11/09/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Thomas Gregg Robins, M.D. Ann Arbor, MI	43-01-045506	11/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Daniel Aaron Rontal, M.D. Farmington Hills, MI	43-01-076001	11/09/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Charles Eugene Smart, M.D. Troy, MI	43-01-044281	11/07/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Abdul Hadi Tabbaa, M.D. Burton, MI	43-01-039215	11/03/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Mehul Ashok Thakkar, M.D. Westlake Village, CA	43-01-080190	11/03/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Medicine Michael Allen Tressler, M.D. Green Bay, WI	43-01-105896	11/09/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Md Wahiduzzaman, M.D. Bloomfield Hills, MI	43-01-072692	11/03/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Marc Gregory Webb, M.D. Southfield, MI	43-01-051199	11/08/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Lindsay Ann Arambula, L.P.N. Greenville, MI	47-03-099427	10/09/2018 Reinstatement Denied	
Nursing Kathleen Bailey, L.P.N. Rockford, MI	47-03-078003	11/03/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Substance Use Disorder Criminal Conviction – Drug Related Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Allison Glenna-Michele Boggess, R.N. Grand Blanc, MI	47-04-303643	10/04/2018 Suspended Limited Upon Reinstatement Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Nursing Vickey Levett Cobb, R.N. Fraser, MI	47-04-241904	11/03/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Nursing Barbara Ann Cook, R.N. Oak Park, MI	47-04-252471	10/04/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing William Emil Czerwinski, R.N. Yale, MI	47-04-244642	11/03/2018 Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Nursing Ashley Christine Davidson, R.N. Frederic, MI	47-04-304998	10/04/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Jennifer Lynn Delaney, R.N., C.N.P. Toledo, OH	47-04-305549	11/03/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Dominic Joseph DeMaggio, R.N. Rochester, MI	47-04-211755	10/09/2018 Reinstatement Granted Probation	
Nursing Kelly Heather Garris, R.N. Holly, MI	47-04-265528	11/03/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Incompetence Practice Outside Scope of Practice
Nursing Amanda Marie Kabke, R.N. Sault St. Marie, MI	47-04-316816	11/03/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Nursing Michael Brent Kilmer, R.N. Swartz Creek, MI	47-04-276437	10/11/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Drug Diversion
Nursing Joseph Xavier Kist, Jr., R.N. Portage, MI	47-04-316165	11/03/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Nursing Jill Lynn McFarland-Reddick, R.N., C.N.M. Midland, MI	47-04-228799	11/03/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Drug Diversion
Nursing Karen Lee McMahan, R.N. Trenton, MI	47-04-215381	09/25/2018 Reclassification Granted	
Nursing Meghan Bessie Nasset, L.P.N. Somerset Center, MI	47-03-114361	10/11/2018 Reinstatement Granted Probation	
Nursing Erin Marie Patti, R.N. Glendale, AZ	47-04-288146	10/09/2018 Reinstatement Granted Upon Conditions Probation Upon Reinstatement	
Nursing Lisa Jean Peters, R.N. Traverse City, MI	47-04-264777	10/11/2018 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction – Alcohol Related

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Linda Teretha Reed, L.P.N. South Bend, IN	47-03-064811	10/09/2018 Reinstatement Granted Upon Condition Probation Upon Reinstatement	
Nursing Ryan Michael Stapleton, L.P.N. Port Huron, MI	47-03-096330	10/11/2018 Summary Suspension	Impaired conduct, Practice or Condition Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Drug Diversion
Nursing Jennifer Ann Witmer, R.N., C.N.P. Brighton, MI	47-04-245049	11/03/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction – Drug Related
Nursing Tammy Lynn Woodberry, R.N. Grand Blanc, MI	47-04-217816	10/11/2018 Reinstatement Granted Probation	
Nursing Debra Lyn Zlydaszyk, R.N. Grand Rapids, MI	47-04-206841	10/04/2018 Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence
Osteopathic Medicine Blake M Slater, D.O. Cedarville, MI	51-01-007998	10/10/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Drug Diversion
Pharmacy Ali Alsolihi, Ph.T. Detroit, MI	53-03-019305	11/09/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction Failure to Report/Comply
Pharmacy American Pharmaceutical Distributors f/k/a American Pharmaceutical Ingredients, L.L.C. Waterford, MI	53-06-004208	11/09/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
Pharmacy Naza Chimdi Anens, Ph.T. Farmington Hills, MI	53-03-017539	10/10/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Mark Edward Brewster, M.D. Kalkaska, MI	53-15-044736 CS License	10/10/2018 Revoked Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Carpenter Pharmacy Hamtramck, MI	53-15-015095 CS License	10/10/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Kyle Anthony Cook, R.Ph. Grand Rapids, MI	53-02-034305	11/09/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related
Pharmacy Joey Rodney DeGrand, R.Ph. Escanaba, MI	53-02-036322	10/10/2018 Voluntarily Surrendered	Criminal Conviction
Pharmacy Hien Dien Ha, R.Ph. Sterling Heights, MI	53-02-032761	10/10/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Mallari Frances Johnson, Ph.T. Ltd. Stockbridge, MI	53-03-011731	10/10/2018 Voluntarily Surrendered Summary Suspension Dissolved Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition
Pharmacy King Pharmacy, R.Ph. Detroit, MI	53-01-006276	11/09/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Jae Sung Lee, R.Ph. Tawas City, MI	53-02-040620	11/09/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Ramon A Madrid, M.D. Farmington Hills, MI	43-01-028439 CS License	10/10/2018 Voluntarily Surrendered Summary Suspension Dissolved	Technical Violation of Article 7

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Lenyie N Ngbogbara, R.Ph. West Bloomfield, MI	53-02-026219	11/09/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy US Compounding Inc Conway, AR	53-01-011125	11/09/2018 Fine Imposed	Failure to Report/Comply
Pharmacy Wendy Leigh Wurtz, R.Ph. Durand, MI	53-02-027529	10/10/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Practice Outside Scope of License Drug Diversion
Pharmacy Wyandotte Drugs Wyandotte, MI	53-01-009170	11/09/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action
Physical Therapy Michael Daneshvar, P.T. Bingham Farms, MI	55-01-003394	11/08/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Lack of Good Moral Character Unethical Business Practice Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Physical Therapy Chelsea Ann Friederichs, P.T. Plymouth, WI	55-01-015062	11/08/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Social Work Elisha Ann DeVries, L.M.S.W. Grand Rapids, MI	68-01-094687	10/11/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character
Veterinary Medicine Virginia Anne Leis, D.V.M. Saginaw, MI	69-01-005521	10/10/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence - Incompetence Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion

Amended: 5/29/19

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License web site please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA.

Previous Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl.